     HIGH POWER RECTIFIER BRIDGES
*  Electrically Isolated Metal Case
*  Upto 2800 Amperes Surge Capability
*  Terminals M6 X 12
*  Wide temperature range:  - 40oC to 170oC.
*  High frequency Bridges (upto 100 KHz) on request
MAXIMUM ELECTRICAL RATINGS & CHARACTERISTICS
IL (AV)   Average Forward Load Current @ TC = 55oC SRM100 100 A
SRM150 150 A
SRM200 200 A
IFSM Non-repetitive Peak Forward Current SRM100 1800 A
SRM150 2400 A
SRM200 2800 A
VFM Peak Forward Voltage at rated Current (per leg) 1.3 V

SRM200B SRM200D SRM200M SRM200N SRM200P SRM200PB SRM200PD
VRRM Peal Reverse Volts (per leg) 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
VR DC Blocking Volts (per leg)
VR  (RMS) RMS Input Voltage 50 110 220 250 300 440 480
VDC DC Output Voltage
Resistive / Inductive Load 45 100 200 225 270 400 450
Capacitive Load 70 150 300 350 420 565 650
                                         FAST RECOVERY
                      HIGH POWER RECTIFIER BRIDGES
*  Electrically Isolated Metal Case
*  Upto 2200 Amperes Surge Capability
*  Terminals M6 X 12
*  Wide temperature range:  - 40oC to 150oC
*  High frequency Bridges upto 100 KHz
MAXIMUM ELECTRICAL RATINGS & CHARACTERISTICS
IL (AV)   Average Forward Load Current @ TC = 55oC SRMF100           100 A
SRMF150           150 A
SRMF200           200 A
IFSM Non-repetitive Peak Forward Current SRMF100         1500 A
SRMF150          1800 A
SRMF200          2200 A
VFM Peak Forward Voltage at rated Current (per leg) 1.5 V